TEST INSTRUCTIONS
41
“ VDT-WPP 116/1 B
<VDT-W-413/301 B>
4
‘
Contents - 1. Introduction ¢ , a
P . ' This booklet describes the adyusting and testing of Fuel age

2. Special Tools Required
Part Number, |
Type Designation
Test Equipment 2
Téol eo ae ae
BA i see
Test equipment “VOT-WPP 110/2 B
xe ig
1 Clampin&oracket 1 688.010 010
i EFEP 157
1688 010 011
POF EN
1 685 720 017
EFEP 1587/4
1 Flange
with ring. 1 680 202 005 -
EFEP 29/0/5
VFlange = we 1685720060 -
-EGEP 157/7
- 2 Mounting devices 1 688 030 111
1 Plunger lift to port
closing measurement ;
device _ , ©
1 683 350 066
1 682 012 008
1 688130 135
with steeve
“and driving pin
Control-rod travel + 1 688 130 030
1
measuring device or
: 7 "1 688.130 130
“tube fitting ee 1 683 350 064
tube fitting ’ 1 683 350 065
driving pin 1 683 201-0138
1 Dial indicator,
measurement range 30 mm,
o %
1 687 233 me
graduations 1/100 mm
EFAW 63
1687 233 015
EFAW 144
T Dial indicator, « 2 :
measurement range 30 mm,
graduations 1/10 mm
(without return spring) ‘
1 Setting device 0 681 440 006
EFEP 56.C
1 Support piece 1 688 030 122
ge3
TT Ne
PES.M.. ‘ ead
Fortest bench with shaft height 125 mm _ .
Shaft height 110 mm os
|
>
Use
2
PES..MW.S 1000.. with 4-hole flange
Pilot diameter 85 mm -
PES. MW..S.1500.. with large 4-hole flange - ao
(pilot diameter 95 mm)
: : Es)